

Official Minutes of the PAYNE COUNTY Board of Tax Roll Corrections

The Payne County Board of Tax Roll Corrections met in a Special meeting of the Board in Suite 202 at 9:00 a.m. on **June 28, 2019** at the Payne County Administration Building located in Stillwater, Oklahoma.

<u>Vice Chairman called the meeting to order</u>: Vice Chairman Wedel called the meeting to order at 2:02 pm

<u>The following members were present</u>: Randy Wedel-Vice-Chairman, James Cowan- member, Tammy Mathis- Deputy County Clerk.

<u>Approval of minutes of the previous meeting of the board</u>: Mathis presented the minutes of the previous meeting to the board for approval. Motion by Cowan to approve the minutes as presented, second by Wedel. Roll Call Vote: Cowan-Yes, Wedel-Yes.

<u>Discussion/Possible Action Erroneous Assessments presented by Assessor James Cowan</u>: Cowan presented the following Tax Roll Corrections.

Payne County Tax Roll Correction Board

TRC Number	Account	Owner	Reason	Net Tax Change
2018-9943	600009943	Hope Church of Cushing, Inc	Religious exemption removed in error	(\$3,235.00)
2018-59073	600059073	Open Sided MRI of Stillwater	Personal Property sold in 2017	(\$4,891.00)
2018-87461	600087461	Southern Plsin Energy Services	Personal Property sold in 2017	(\$757.00)
2018-98547TRC	600098547	Bronco Equipment Rental	Error in entering data for omitted	(\$3,545.00
2018-5820	600005820	Sadler, Connie Lee	Homestead removed in error	(\$83.00)
2018-13417	600098291	Jones, Glen	Homestead removed in error	(\$102.00)
2018-4606	600004606	Barrett, Eileen N	Homestead removed in error	(\$127.00)
2018-47987	600047987	Sheller, Dennis	Homestead removed in error	(\$199.00)
2018-12646	600012646	Maxwell, Gertrude	Homestead removed in error	(\$105.00)

Cowan gave a brief explanation of each erroneous assessment to the board. Motion by Cowan to approve corrections as presented, second by Wedel. Roll Call Vote: Cowan-Yes, Wedel-Yes,

Adjournment: Motion by Cowan to adjourn, second by Wedel. Roll Call Vote: Cowan-Yes, Wedel-Yes.

Minutes of the Board attested to

_		
By Glenna Craig, Payne County Clerk Seal of office		
	Approved by the Board of Tax R Corrections	oll
	On theday of	_ 2019
	Chairman	
	Vice-Chairman	

Member__